## 506348040 11/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6394794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZONGJIAN LYU	10/26/2020
LICHENG LIU	10/26/2020
YUNNING LU	10/26/2020
QIJUN LUO	10/26/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEAL FASTENER (GUANGDONG) INDUSTRIES LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 2, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE WEST
Internal Address:	ZHAOQING HIGH-TECH ZONE
City:	ZHAOQING, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	526238

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29757796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GZSLL-20002-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054329 FRAME: 0387

506348040

source=Executed assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number:	GZSLL-20002-USDS		
		mprising the following					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zongjia	Zongjian Lyu; Licheng Liu; Yunning Lu; and Qijun Luo					
made an inventio	n entitled	Zipper Tooth					
for which an appl (Select one of the f		Letters Patent of the	United States	:			
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith					
was file	ed in the L	I.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office o	n			
as U.S	Patent A	pplication Serial No.					
		IDEAL FASTENER	t (GUANGDOI	VG) INDUSTRIES	LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	No. 2, Industrial Avenue West, Zhaoqing High-Tech Zone, Zhaoqing, Guangdong 526238					
		China					
Now, the One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri including any and Assignor made or entered Assignor a legal represent possession, relatithereto, to execut countries in the n instrument.	efore, in ( )), and for ssignor, in ssigns, the for said in ority base I all foreign hereby was into which agrees it alive there ing to the e all instructions.	consideration of the pother good and valuatending to be legally to full and exclusive anyention, including a differeon, and all Lean patent rights in this arrants that no assign would conflict with the shall be legally bounded, to supply all informaking and practice aments proper to pat	payment by As able considera bound, hereb ight, title and if divisions, conters Patent, in invention comment, sale, aghis Assignment, upon requestmation and evof said inventient the invention title all instructures.	signee to Assignotion, the receipt of sells, assigns an active sells, assigns an active sells, assigns and or cluding reissues, esponding thereto the sells of the Assignee dence of which the on, to testify in an on in the United Suments proper to	nd transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications onlinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor, but to be obtained therefor, but the more has been or will be or its successors or assigns or see Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this		
F	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	inature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Zo	ngjian Lyu	Zong	jian Lyu	Oct 26, 2020		
	Jia	nan Zeng	JIANA	V ZENG			

\* Witness to Assignor

{GZSLL-20002-USDS/61229617v1}

\* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication Docket Number:	GZSLL-20002-USDS			
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the following	ng named inventors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zongjia	Zongjian Lyu; Licheng Liu; Yunning Lu; and Qijun Luo					
made an invent	ion entitled	Zipper Tooth					
(Select one of the	ofollowing):	Letters Palent of th	ne United States:				
[""]		urrently herewith					
		I.S. Patent and Trac	<del></del>	,			
as u.	3. raieiii A	pplication Serial No IDEAL FASTENE	R (GUANGDONG) INDUSTRIES	ı TN			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	fress and	No. 2, Industrial Avenue West, Zhaoqing High-Tech Zone, Zhaoqing, Guangdong 526238					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		China					
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim princluding any an Assigno made or enterectal legal represental	10), and for Assignor, ir assigns, that for said in riority base and all foreign thereby we tagrees it that there	other good and value of the pool of the po	nd, upon request of the Assignee o	which is hereby I transfers to Assignee, its Id invention, all applications Idinuations-in-part thereof, all I be obtained therefor,  brance has been or will be Its successors or assigns or			
pussession, reiz lhereto, to execu	ung to tne : ute all instri	Making and practice iments proper to pa	of said invention, to testify in any tent the invention in the United Sta execute all instruments proper to co	legal proceeding relating less of America and foreign			
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the day indicated bek	DW.			
1	Typed or	Printed Name	Signature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Lie	heng Liu	Licheng Liu	Oct 26, 2020			
	Jia * Witness t	nan Zeng	JIANAN ZENG * Witness to Assignor				

{GZSLL-20002-USDS/01229617v1}

ASSIGN	MENT -	Patent Appli	ication	Docket Numb	er: GZSLL-20002-USDS	
		prising the following				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zongjiar	Zongjian Lyu; Licheng Liu; Yunning Lu; and Qijun Luo				
made an inventio	on entitled:	Zipper Tooth				
for which an app (Select one of the		etters Patent of the	United States:			
x is exec	cuted concu	mently herewith				
was fil	ed in the U.	S. Patent and Trade	emark Office or	1	r	
as U.S	6. Patent Ap	plication Serial No.:			_	
		IDEAL FASTENER	R (GUANGDON	IG) INDUSTR	ES LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	No. 2, Industrial A Guangdong 5262:	, Industrial Avenue West, Zhaoqing High-Tech Zone, Zhaoqing, gdong 526238			
		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our ( r,	entire right, title and	interest in and	to said invent	on and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	<ol> <li>and for one of the control of the cont</li></ol>	other good and valuending to be legally infull and exclusive re- vention, including al	able considerate bound, hereby light, title and in Il divisions, conf tters Patent, inc	ion, the receip selfs, assigns terest in and I inuations, and cluding reissur	inor of a sum corresponding to it of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its o said invention, all applications I continuations-in-part thereof, all is, to be obtained therefor, eto.	
Assignor	hereby wai		nment, sale, ag	reement or en	cumbrance has been or will be	
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative therec ting to the m te all instru	of, to supply all infor making and practice ments proper to pati	mation and evid of said inventio ent the inventio	dence of which n, to testify in n in the United	ee or its successors or assigns or ithe Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating I States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this	
In witnes	s whereof, I	his Assignment is e	executed on the	day indicated	below.	
г	Typed or	Printed Name	Sign	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Yun	ning Lu	Yunning	Lu	Oct 26, 2020	

Jianan Zeng

JIANAN ZENG

\* Witness to Assignor

\* Witness to Assignor

(GZSLL-20002-USDS/01229617v1)

ACCION	MENIT	- Patent Appli	cation			
		r rate it Appli nprising the following			ber GZSLL-20002-USDS	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Zongjia	n Lyu; Licheng Liu	; Yunning Lu;	and Qijun L	no	
made an inventio	on entitled:	Zipper Tooth				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	);		
x is exec	outed conc	urrently herewith				
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office o	n	, <u>,</u>	
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:			<u></u>	
		IDEAL FASTENER	t (GUANGDOI	NG) INDUSTI	NES LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and		ilo. 2, Industrial Avenue West, Zhaoqing High-Tech Zone, Zhaoqing, Buangdong 526238			
		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in and	to said inver	fion and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th it for said ir torily base	other good and valu itending to be legally e full and exclusive r ivention, including al	able considers bound, hereb ight, title and i I divisions, con tters Patent, in	ation, the rece y sells, assign nterest in and ntinuations, and icluding reissi	ignor of a sum corresponding to lpt of which is hereby is and transfers to Assignee, its to said invention, all applications id continuations-in-part thereof, a les, to be obtained therefor, arelo.	
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	arrants that no assign would conflict with t	nment, sale, aç his Assignmer	greement or e it.	ncumbrance has been or will be	
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ling to the ite all instr	of, to supply all infor making and practice iments proper to pati	mation and ev of said inventi ent the inventi	idence of whi on, to testify i on in the Unit	nee or its successors or assigns on the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating od States of America and foreign or to carry out the intent of this	er.
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is e	executed on th	e day indicate	d below.	
i	Typed o	r Printed Name	Siç	gnature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Q	ijun Luo	aijun	lw	Oct 26, 2020	
	<b>0</b> ¥		-7			

Jianan Zeng JIAWAN ZENG \* Witness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

(GZSLL-20002-USDS/01229617V1)

PATENT REEL: 054329 FRAME: 0392

**RECORDED: 11/10/2020**